people attended the concerts and that they were thoroughly enjoyed by the residents 
of this Borough was fully attested by the large crowds. 

Revenue From Parks and Parkways. 
During the three months from July I to September 30, inclusive, the sum of four 

thousand six hundred dollars and four cents ($4,600.04) was received from rents of 
houses and revenue from park privileges, which amount was turned over to Hon. 
Patrick Keenan, City Chamberlain, for deposit to the credit of the "Revenue Fund." 

Finances. 

Following will be found a statement of the finances up to and including September

[...]

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the contract for furnishing and delivering an automobile ambulance 

to the Department of Health, City of New York, during the year 1904, be and is hereby 
awarded to the Daimler Manufacturing Company for the sum of three thousand nine 
hundred and seventy-five dollars ($3,975),  they being the lowest bidders, subject to the 
approval of sureties by the Comptroller, and the President be and is hereby authorized 
to execute the contract in the form approved by the Corporation Counsel. 

On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the bid or proposal of the Daimler Manufacturing Company for

[...]

the launching of the battleship " Connecticut." Reply communicated. 

From Board of Estimate and Apportionment—Transmitting certified copies of reso-
lutions adopted by said Board at meeting held on 30th ult., as follows: 

I. Resolved, That the sum of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000) be and the same 
is hereby transferred from the appropriation made to the Fire Department for the year 
1902, entitled " Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx—For Two New Fireboats," the 
same being in excess of the amount required for the purposes thereof, to the appropria-